262 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER LXIII.

An Act to authorize the Board of County Commissioners
of Blue Earth County lo issue bonds to bridge Blue
Earth River.

Janua’y §8, 1903,

8ectiox 1. (Jounty Commissioners authorized to {msus bonds—i{n what amouvnt—for
what purpose.

In what denowminatlons—ut what rate of interest—when made payable.

By whom bonds to be executed—to bo & valld debt againet anid coqnty,

An annusl tax 10 s levied for the purpose of paying principal and interest.

Dutles of Qounty Treasurer—penalty for viclation of provisfons of this act.

Declared a public sot—when to tako effect. ‘

Repeal of former acta.

Noas e pe

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Lo lsao bonds Sectiox 1. The board of county commissioners of the
—amouni—tor  county of Blue Earth, are hereby authorized to issue bonds
R PR ot exceeding twenty thousand dollars, to raise money to
build & bridge across Blue Earth River, between the oity
of Mankato and the town of South Bend.
pesommation. . OEC+ 2. The denominations of such bonds shall be
rate of intereat (letermined by the board of commissioners ; they shall be
Twhen payeble: hayable to order ; they shall be signed by the chairman of
the board, and attested by the county auditor ; the seal of
the county shall be attached thereto; they shall bear in-
terest not exceeding twelve per cent. yearly, payable half
yearly at Mankato in this state, and the principal thereof .
shall be payable at any time not less than six nor more
than twelve years.
Seg. 3. It shall be the duty of the chairman of the
board and the county auditor, to execute the bonds in the
cﬁn&ﬂd&a:v amounts and denominations, drawingsuch rates of interest,
valid dobt. and payable ag the board of commissioners shall direct,
and the bonds when issued, shall be a valid debt against
the county.
Sec. 4. The board of commissioners are hereby au-



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1869. 263

~thorized and required, to levy.a tax on the property of Asnueitertove
the county, to meet the interest and principal of such s "
bonds, to he called The Blue Earth River Bridge Tax.

Sec. 5. When the connty treasurer shall collect any pates of conn-
moneya levied for such purpose, he shall not use any part Fouee e -
thereof for any other purpose, and a violation of this 'adonofthlsact
-gection shall be & misdemeanor.

Sec. 6. This shall be a public act and shall be in forge Declared a pub-

from its passage. ottt
Sro. 7. AT[ former acts relating to the subject matter go.m of 1o
-of this act are hereby repealed. mer act.

Approved January 26, 1869,

CHAPTER LXIV.

An Act providing for the rebuilding of a bridge Goross wuys 1o,
CUrow fiver between the town of Dayton, in the county of ———

Hennepin, and the town of Olsego, in the county of
Wright.

- BroTioN 1. Commissloners appointed—for what purpose—when and where to meet—
Umitation of expanse—QJommissioners not to be interested in contract
mndwe in reference to sald bridge—penalty for violation—Iif done ascord-
ing to termas of contraat, Commissioners to socept the sams.

2, Costr and expensa of bullding seld bridgs and per diem of Oommissioners
bow pald.

8. All bonds or orders paid on account of sald bridge shall be upon the order
of said Qommissionars.

4. Dutles of the Qounty Commiasioners upon proof furnished of the comple-
tan of eald bridge.

5. Dutes of she Town Supervisors upon proof furnished of the compleilon
of aatd bridge,

6. Compensation of Bridge Commissioners.

7. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Secrion 1. That E. H. Robinson and W. D. Brimer



